THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO: HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS

FROM: NANNETTE JOHNSTON, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: APRIL 15, 2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF A CHANGE ORDERS

FACTS:

All change orders are being presented to the Board on the Consent Agenda. This procedure change
will take less time at Board meetings but also allows the Board the option to pull items they may wish
to discuss for further clarification. The following is a break down of change orders by location,
description of change order, reason for change and amount:

North Middle School
Item Reason For Change Amount
1.1 (COR 46/PR #26) Provide material and labor | Additional batt insulation will help decrease $4,587.86
to install two layers of batt insulation above sound between chorus room, band room, gym,
the suspended acoustical tiles in Band Room and cafeteria.
111 and Vocal 117.
1.2 | (COR 51/PR 29) Remove one dumpster Owner requested. Dumpster cannot be located $1,460.50
enclosure gate and relocate bollard/gate post | close enough to loading dock to dump trash
adjacent to the loading dock per drawing and gates will be damaged due to garbage
SD1.3/Plan C. truck as it unloads dumpster.
1.3 Add to the contract for cost of stone material | Material was originally to be purchased by $19,000.00
only purchased by the General Contractor due | Board via direct purchase order. Vulcan
to original vendor’s refusal to sign an Owner | (stone manufacturer) refused to sign a PO
purchase order agreement. agreement at the beginning of the project.
Alliance Corporation agreed to purchase the
stone to keep project on track. The $19,000 is
the amount the Board would have paid for the
stone. Alliance has absorbed the additional
tax costs for stone material.
Total North Middle Changes $25,048.36

(See attached supporting documentation)

RECOMMENDATION

I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER #8 (1.1 - 1.3) FOR NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL FOR THE

AMOUNT OF $25,048.36.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE
ORDER NUMBER #8 (1.1 - 1.3) FOR NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL FOR THE AMOUNT OF

$25,048.36.




W ALLIANCE Item #|

CORPORATION

wsd i

Bullders & Managers

Change Order Request

Allliance Corporation
2014 KY Route 321
Prestonsbum, KY 41653
Phone: 606-886-8748
Fax: 606-886-0915

Ownter : “HARDIN CO BOARD OF EDUCAProject:  (8-0680 / NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
65 W.A. JENKINS ROAD

ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701 '

Architect : Sherman Carter Barnhart - Louisville
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, KY 40207

PCOType: ACO .

item: 61 - Proposal Requis

Cost Type . ' Amount
3 Subcontract 3,989.44
Subtotal ftem 01 3,989.44
Overhead and Profit 598.42
Requested Total Forltem 01 4,687.86
1;0&' For Chaﬁge Order 4,687.86
The Contract 'I'i)a‘Q)N'Il Be Ingregsed by-QPDays,

Submlﬁed(%W___’
Signed:

Date: / 29 / o Page: Page 1 of 1




quest
PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [X

DATE OF ISSUANCE: Jaruacy 21, 2010 ARCHITECT: &
CONSULTANT: 1

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR: [
CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2008 FIELD: [J
OTHER: [

" ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0719

e,
£

ress): i
e

-i;r‘inbxﬂargﬁiﬂ*“"
Faraty e Y al
: ol

€ T
Pleake submitaniitemized!proposalifoithianges in the Contrict Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
the Contrict Dociments desgrfbed figrein. Within Seven (7 ) days, the Contractor must submit this propasal or
rehilect, Wﬁﬁngégﬁ_ﬂi@éalc on which proposal submission is anticipated. ,
e T

IS J!UT-’»‘};EQQ_&&GE GR:I’.‘;' A GONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
RIBED IN THEEROPUSED:MODIFICATIONS.

3 | Saneihaet E
i e, SSURSLHES
‘{Insert.a writtemdescription of the Work).

"« e

bor to install two layers of batt insulation above the suspended acoustical ceiling tiles

Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
(Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ — 2001, Copyright © 1383 and 2001 by The American Instituts of Architects, All rights mmng WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Trealles. Unautharized reproduction or distributlon of this AlA Document, or any portlon of it,
may result In severe civiland criminal penallles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pas:tblu under tha law. This document was producad by
AlA softesaro at 11:07:04 on 0172172010 under Ordar No.4735100647_1 which mmmmli.ardlsmlhr rosaka.

User Noles: (2528128030)




Date: ,/,?3 /IO

Customer Name: /{[// Qs e

/e D02 7

Reference Change Order Request Number:

Change Order Request

149 Steve Drive  Russell Springs, Ky 42642
Phone {270) 866 6930 Fax (270) 866 6200
www.bennetiscarpsts.com

Project Name: /y ok m,/ Oujf

Project Location: Vl'ﬁcf GLOLE.

Ky

e ——— —
Brief Descripilon of Proposed Change:

e e ——

Unil Of

item/Description Quantity Measure Unit Sell Material Labor Equipment
" Bad. - hes 3 08BsF | 150 g ISyy =
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
-3 -
s -
$ -
3 -
Labor .
+a¥e oa) G(n:ﬁé y-l¢ A= k] syo} A
gul Bak ceiloy Ale.  |SOBPSF 37 $ 1,060 2°
Tosiall 10" Tnculeiien  [S.08B:F 15 $4Ly U
2 . 3 -
s -
S -
s -
$ -
Miscallaneeus —
LEL _or seaffold¢ %&"'o@ [
s -
[ -
Sub Totals: $L.84Y & [$1Q4s 9 |$ SO
Material: § | 5“""4';'“ Acceptance/Title:
Labor; $ 1,945 < _ Date:
Equipment: § 0O
Seles Tax $ Deduct Submitted/Title:
Total Change Request $ 3,989 i‘l- Date:

This quotation will become vold if not accepted within 30 days. We include no demofition unless sﬁpﬁla!ad.



IA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and agdress): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 026 OWNER: ()

) Hart¢til:::v<[:lguu::y‘s";2::’::13 DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 21, 2010 ARCHITECT:
;.;f:;i L AN o ) CONSULTANT: (O
mgm gc azll;ims): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR:

: i CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2008 FIELD: J
OTHER: (O

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER: 0719

iproposalifdfichanges in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications

escribéd herein. Within Seven ( 7 ) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
tect, in writing; of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

i‘ip;ion of the Work):

to install two layers of batt insulation above the suspended acoustical ceiling tiles

Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
(Printed name and title)

AIA Document G709™ - 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American nstituto of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This A" Bocument iz
nrowsies by U.3. Lopyricht Law 474 interngdonst Treases. Uneuthorizeg rgrocusiion O gintritution of this AaY Dacumant, o7 any prson ot iy,
Trav 2061 I SOVEYD CIVE s erining! penaltos, gnd Wi bo prossciind 15 I mpYmuns ox1ent possibie under i igw. This document was produced by
AA software at 11:07:04 on 01/21/2010 under Order No.4735100847_1 which expires on 01/03/2011, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (25281280090)



) TTem # :l]

'A ALLIANCE

[ COHRPORATIORN
Bulflders & Managers
Change Order Request

Alliance Corporation
2014 KY Route 321
Prestonsburg, KY 41653
Phone: 606-886-8748
Fax: 606-886-0915

Owner : HARDIN CO BOARD OF EDUCATICRroject: 08-060 / NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
65 W.A. JENKINS ROAD
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701 .

Architect : Sherman Carter Barnhart - Louisville
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, KY 40207

PCOType: ACO
Change Order Request #:
Item : 01
Cost Type Amount
3 Subcontract 1,270.00
Subtotal Item 01 1,270.00
Overhead and Profit 190.50
Requested Total For Item 01 1,460.50
Total For Change Order 1,460.50

The Contract Time Will Be Increased by 0 Days.

Submitted By: ALLIANCE CORPORATION
Signed: Derrick Akers
Date: 2/19/2010

Page: Page 1 of 1



Derrick Akers

From: Trey Auble [trey_tifenceco@bellsouth.net]
Sent: Friday, February 19, 2010 9:34 AM

To: Derrick Akers

Subject: Re: North Middle School

Attachments: image001.jpg

(1) Removing dumpster gate.
(1) Reinstalling gate post as bollard and filling with concrete

$1,270.00

Trey Auble

—- Original Message —

From: Derrick Akers T

To: Trey Auble

Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2010 7:48 AM

Subject: North Middle School

Trey,
Have you had a chance to get me a price for the dumpster gate removal.

Derrick Akers
Project Manger

2014 KY Route 321
Prestonsburg, KY 41653
606.886.8748 - 0
606.886.0915 - f
606.791.0681 - m

" ALLIANCE

CORPORATION

Builders & Managers

www.alliancecorporation.com




PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 029 OWNER: X

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 10, 2010 ARCHITECT: 4
CONSULTANT: [

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR: [

CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2008 FIELD: []

OTHER: [1

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0719

‘chianges in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
2in. Within Seven ( 7 ) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or

g
o s

s .. . i
“Remove ong; dumpster’ %ﬁoﬁg‘g& gate, per the attached drawing. Remove the gate post closest to the loading dock

and relocaleas shown: awing. Store enclosure gate in adjacent arca.

TTACHMENTS (List hed documents that support description):
3 i

Brian T. Ashley, Construction Administration
(Printed name and title)

AIA Document Q709™ — 2001, Copyright © 1933 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights rmm% WARNING: This AJA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of [t,
may result in savere civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the [aw. This docurnant was produced by
AlA softwara at 10:22:14 on 0210/2010 under Order No.4735100647_1 which expires on 01/03/2011, and is not for resale. ;

User Notes: (2938688524)



EXISTING LQADING DOCK

EXISTING TRENCH DRAIN

/_ RELOCATE GATE POST AND

INSTALL AS PIPE BOLLARD IN
LOCATION SHOWN. CORE
DRILL CONCRETE PAVEMENT
TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
FOOTING FOR BOLLARD.
REPAINT BOLLARD WHERE
NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR

SHALL AVOID DAMAGING
ADJACENT TRENCH DRAIN

: AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
A\ FOR REPAIR WHICH SHALL BE
TO OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE.
d HH
REMOVE GATE COMPLETELY
EXISTING AND REMOVE POST DOWN
DUMPSTER \ EVEN WITH THE CONCRETE.
GRIND ALL SHARP EDGES
g \ SMOOTH AND FILL VOID WITH
) CONCRETE GROUT, SLIGHTLY
- ABOVE ADJACENT CONCRETE
o AND SLOPE TO DRAIN.
o %-EXISTING GATE TO REMAIN
EXISTING TRENCH ‘DRAIN

/— EXISTING POST TO REMAIN

SERVICE AREA

» = 5' _o- C
PROPOSAL REQUEST #29 — SD1.3 PLAN C .
DATE: 2-10-10 PROJECT NO.: 0719
. (74 pee DRAWN: SBS SCALE: 1" = 10'~0"

W-WWOM‘ENWG

R
1605 KNOKOSOURO ROAD o LDINGIOM, MY 0504 « Pik S9-224-1361 « A 00-224-040

PROJECT NAME: JOHN HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
PROJECT LOCATION: RADCLIFF, KENTUCKY




| Frem#s

A
A
ALLIANCE

CORPORATION

Builders &8 Managers

April 7.2010

MEMO

TO: Brian Ashley. Sherman Carter Barnhart
FROM: Derrick Akers. Project Manager
RE: North Middle School
Vine Grove. KY
Brian.

Alliance Corporation is requesting the purchase order to Vulcan Materials for $19,000.00 be voided and
this amount added to our contract. This request of change was a result of Vulcan Materials refusing to sign
the purchase order agreement. This material was purchased withowt utilizing the purchase order. | have
enclosed these invoices to show that sales tax was paid on this material.

Please send all correspondence on this project to the Prestonsburg office.
If vou have guestions. please advise
DA:

08-060-3.4

BRANCH OFFICE CORPORATE OFFICE
2014 KY RT 321 | Prestonsburg, KY 41653 Glasgow, KY
ph 606.886.8748 | fax 606.886.0915 | alliancecorporation.com




MAR-15-2010 MON 08:48 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

Matorials Gompany and Affiliales

MIDSOUTH OIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERI
KNOXVILLE, TH 379C1-6001 » TELEPHONE (625) 577-2511 « FAX (855) 179-26286

- POROXT
SHIPTO;

joLpTa.

SATES REP; STEVE SOUTHWELL 1Z70-737-7622)

ALS

. LP

RORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHQO

ENTER THRU HIGH SCHROOL
W HARDIN MIDDLE SCHQOL
WY 313

ALLIANCE CORPORATION
p O BOX 1480
GLASGOW KY 42142-1480

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE

INVOICE

PLANT: FORT KNOX

FAX NO. 270 851 2915

CUSTOMER NO:

0103001

INVOICE DATE: 08/25/09

INVOICE NO: 200667
INVOICE AMT: §674.96
PAYMENT DUE: 09/16/00

i?ef, B17.4¢

/ To onsura propér credil, plaasae provide 8 ramittanca
advica. In the absance of ramillance advice, paymants
will be appliod 10 tha olges! inveice first. Ploase ratum
top portion of invaiee with payment io:

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPARNY

P 0 BOX 15100

-

KNOXVILLE, TN 37501

o

TAX EXEMPT LD

4

e l...

i it et
INVOICE NG, | INVOICE DATE | PLANTND, |CUS ER NO| BALES GRDER NO| BALES REP. FURCHASE DRDER NUMBER .~ | LADING EREIGHT
200667 | 08/25/09 538 0103001 218435 e4a JOR OADGD/COST a’éansio DRAY
DITEGHIFPED] TIGKET EWG. | PROD. COOE TESCRIPTION UNiv QUANTITY PRICE_ AMQUNT
0B718/00] 118460 Rc38 051 DGA TONS '_f 20.66 7.520 155,36
118462 RC27 ¥ 20.76 7.520 156.12
y 41,42+ 311.48%
FREIGHT 2.750 113,91+
pe/21/08) 118778 RQ38 031 DGR : TaRs 20.58 7.520 154,76
' 20.58% 154.76%
i FREIGRT 2,760 56.60%
6.000%| Xy STATE-TAX|= 38,21 f TOTAL TAX .. 38,219
: Fd
|
;5: PPROVAL,
T
g
% E -
I TR | [ RO . e T idyRIB YUIrION . L~ -~ - —_
Acet :ﬁoa [ cooe | ] _Amount
Erey zigid | HE74.7%
e *
3 g B
;:%_NED 3
":'.-:".!9 ke
‘.:f_rllnl.uﬂpﬁlarmm * [‘r..l' ¥ ; 674;%
TERMS: Paysbla in full by tha 15h of esch month fellowing month of shipmenl. { Nel 15t prox ) 62.00 ks s )
674.96
TOTAL UNITS
1volcas rot pald sccording fo aur & terms wil bo 09865604 A servica churgo af 1 1/2% par month of th enaeid belorca. oA NRT e BRI
Cuslomar snall pay 4l cast of collecinn eaing, but not frrted 1 attarrey faes of 25% in eallacting past due Fvoicas, TOTAL AMOUNT
page 1 of 1

MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION WMATERIALS, LP » POROX 7 « KNOXVILE, TN 37501.6001

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES

ARETAIY THIE PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

. TELEPHONE (865) 577-2511 » FAX (8685 570-2389



MAR-15-2010 HON 08:48 M ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO, 270 651 2815 P. 02/03

"“llnn i NVO I C E CUSTOMER NO: 0103001

Malorials Company and Atflllates . 8/31/09
\WBSQUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LB INVOICE DATE: 08733/

T POUOXT - KNOXVILLE, TN 478016001 + TELEPHONE (RGE) S77-2311 « FAX (085) 370.2620 sagt
SHPTO  NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO INVOIGE NO: - s
e READIN NIDDLE SCHOOL INVOIGE AT, - $835:33
HWY 313 PAYMENT DUE; 03/15/08
50L0TQ:
// To unsure proper crudll, pieats pravice 8 mmiﬂanm;\

adwvice. In the abuoenca af remittance advic, peyments
will ba appiled o the oldast Inveica lirst. Pigage ratum

ALLIANCE COREBORATION {op partion of invoice with payment jo:
B O BOX 1480 VOLCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
GLASGOW KY 42142-1480 P O BOXK 15100,
KNOXVILLE, TH 37802

s Y

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH RENCTTANCE TAX EXEMFT 1.0
snds rep: STEVE SoumWERL (210-7377022) = = prawm: gomw Ewox ;o - e T T T
e e —— e
TNORENG. | INVOIGE DATE | FLANTNG. EUSTOMER NG 5&5&5&0&&%]3&6595& PURGHAGE DROER NUMBER [ LADING FREIGHT
203968 o8/31/08 538 0103001 219435 040 JoB 080§0/COBT 0330630 DRAY
BATE GHIPPED|  TICKET ~VERCLEND. | PROD.CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMAUNT
U87/31/00] 119667 RCIE 003 SBR-2 TONS 19.24 8.840 170.08
115682 RC38 20.32 g.840 179.63
! a9, 56% 349,717
7 FREIGHT 2.750 108,79%
. ¢
os/31/09( 118701 HO38 031 DGA TONS 20,65 7.520 185.29
119713 RC38 \ ; 20.61 7.520 154.99
: 41.26* 310.28*
! FREIGHT 2.750 113,47%
‘ 6.0008} Ky STATE-TAX =% 52.94 ',’ TOTAL TAX |... 52.94%
1 .\‘
\‘.\ *
N
[}
{ SER 04 2009 ’
Ly R
= I IR ety &
(47
DISTRIIB UTIi PN
hCOT, | JoB LNY
% o ¢479.48
45 b 4857
TERMS: Payabln i full by the 15 of aach month folloving month of shipmoi. ( Nal 15ih prox ) s PR o :
——| PAY; 35.19
TOTAL UNITS i
\volcas 70k prid cooraing 1o our créolt s WH DO Assossad 8 sorvicn ENETgn of 1 172 poc monlh of tho unpald batencn Nl LRyt e ot
me:ﬂmdwlmmwm:ﬁna.butmﬂ:m-an:nnmay!ammri'a.inmlwn'ar-wcmmku- TOTAL AMOUNT
pPage 1 of 1

VULSAN MATERIALS GOMPANY AND AFFILIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISION. VULC_AN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP » PO BOX 7 + KNOXVILLE, TN 8Ti1-6001 TELEPHONE (865) 577-2511 - FAX (885) §76-2088

RETAIN THIS PORTION FQA YOUR nECaRDS



HAR-15-2010 HON 08:48 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO. 270 651 2915 P. 08/03

““Itnn I NVO i CE CUUSTOMERNO:; 0103001

ll&luia!s compmy and Aﬂillms INVOICE DATE: 08/18/09

o POBOX‘I mxms.mmm-wn mwpuoue m sn 2519 « FAX (86515792589
SHPTO:  NORTR HARDIN MIDDLE scioo. INVOICE NO: 120476 -_—
R DTN wroore ety INVOICE AMT:  #2,733.64
HWY 313 PAYMENT DUE: 09/18/08
soLoTa:

7 o ansure propar crea, ploaso prmideamnimnea \
atvice. [n tho absenca of remifianco adwice, paymonis
wmmwadlommmmmmm

ALLIANCE CORPORATION top portian of involca with payment to:
P © Box 1480 VULCAN MATERXALS COMPANY

KEOXVILLE, TN 37901

N y

PLEASE CETACH AND RETURN W RETTANGE  TAX EXEMPT 1.D:: ’,/ -

SALES REP: RPEVE ‘SOUTRWELL (zvn-m-'nmr' + wses o CJLANT: FORT KNOX S
RVORETS T IVOTS BATE | FLANT NO. " |CUETONER NG| SALES ORDER 10| ] PUN GRDER NUMPER.. DNG FREIGHT
120476 | 08/18/08 saa 0103001 | 219436 | od0 |  Jum nauso/t'-jodw_nasos;'!o DHEAY:
PROD OGO (1] i “UNK ], QUARINY. PRICE AMCUNT ‘
8711700 1¥7 W“"" —0al__ | DGA g ToRE | A0.9B |  L.520 183.2¢
" 117494 RO30Q / 19.92 7.520 149.8d0
/ 40,30 303.06%
F FREIGHY 2.750 110,83
P f
08/12/69] 117709 Re3s 011 SPR-57 XpoNs 18.61|  6.840 173.38
4 19.614 173.35¢
\ . FREIGH? 2.780 53.53+
1
08/12/09] 1317612 rC3R 031 DGR ) T0US 19.63 7.520 147.62
117733 RC36 ; ' 20,43 7.620 153.63
! 40.06 , 301,25¢
FREXGRT 2.750 110,14+
06/13/09 117738 RC26 031 DGR TONS 19.18 7.520 144,28
117738 RO27 ! 18.86 7.520 142.58
39.144 285.81W
FREIGAT 2.750 104,80
08/14/09] 217977 RC27 031 DGR TONS 18.62 7.820 140.02
capmanmelaty 18. 624 140.02%
E ' FREIGHY 2.750 51.21¢
}A...,—-‘- 98,13 TOTAL TAX |... P13 |
- - —— S — c —-—_ﬁ—;ﬂ- o—e . - - .
- el
0 3
L ACCS
p i L}
- g rﬂ. H V'E
t’. N
S ———— ?Q. ol o ZL,IS'QF
P‘T"M A
TERMS: Payable fr futl by the 15th of ozeh menth foliowing encath of ahipmail. { Net 15th prax ). ' 156.73 ¥ 51,783 64
' ] o TOTAL UNITS gg T
Uetons ot k] 6cCorSing o our G Lo wil be sxuasued 8 3tvice chago of 111213 0o kel Lhe betanco : LR RN
Cratoer snod poy = eonst of ootlectian incudg. Ias N3 Bmited to atmmay S48 of 264 in crlisetng st oue . TOTAL AMOUNT
' ‘ Page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS SOMPANY AND AFFILIATES .
* MIDSDUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALE. LP + FO 80X 7 » KNOXVILLE, TH 37801.8001 « TELEFMONE (686) 5772611 « FAX (505) E78-2¢80

IEYAN TS PCATION FCR YOUR RECAROS



MAR-15-2010 MON 08:5! Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO, 270 651 2815 P. 01/05

““ltnn l NVOI C E CUSTOMERNO; 0103001

: Matarials Company and Afflliates . 07/31/09
MDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERALS LI INVOICE DATE: /3y
PO BOX 7 » KNOXVILLE, TN 37501.6001 « TELERHONE (85Y) 677-2511 « FAX (B65) 5702009

. . 113641 —
SHPTO:  joRTH MARDYN MIDDLE SCHOO INVOICE NO .
ENTER THRU HIGH SCHOOL ; 417.82
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:  #
HHY 313 PAYMENT DUE: 08B/15/09
BOLD TO:

f To onsure proper cradit, please provida a refullancd
advica In tho absence of remittance advice, payments
will ba apphod la he cldest invaica first, Flgase relum

ALLIANCE CORPORATION tao port:on of lavolca with paymant lo:
P O BOX 1480 . VULGAN MATERIALS COMPANY
GLASGOW KY 42142-148B0 P O BOX 15100
XHOXVILLE, TH 37801
PLEASE DE1ACH €0 RETURN witn AgwTTance  VAX EXEMPTLD.:
SALES REF: STEVE SCOTHWELL (270-737-7022) * -PLANT: FORT KmOX T o =
TNOCERD. | TNVOREDATE | PLANTNO. |GUS TOMER NO| SALES ORDER NO[SALES RER. PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER [ LADING FREIGHT
113641 | 07/31/08 538 0103001 219433 040 Jos 08060/COST D330630 _DRAY '
DATE SHIFPED]  TIGRET  VEFIGLE NO. | PRON. COUE BEGCAIPTION ~UNIT QUAN(11Y FRICE oA+ AMOUNT
7730708] 116145 RC3I 031 DGR TONS 18796 — 7 ER0 132,58
116212 RCIO Z2rd(H ] 19,42 1. 520 146.04
38.38%, 288B.62*
FREIGH! 2,750 105.55+%
6.000%| KY STATE-TAX = 23.65 TOTAL TAX | .. 23.65*
4
\
; /
[
1
|
E
?;: - APPRCVAL
ry o ey 17 R R
E i G
01 STRIBIUTION e .
1 e A0 %
actd | yos | kone | AMoLAT 5 | G0 Pt ngg
e o " L r‘h_ W-ﬁ,() ” ﬁ 4(%92— _‘__[j__ L CR o e pr— e — e
oyl
RAYR A7 82—
TERMS: Payabla in full by the 15th of arch munlh follovaing manth of shisment, ( Net 15h prox ). 38.38 =, ¢ _
r e 417.82
TOTAL UNITS o
Inveices not paid excording lu cur credil ferma will B3 aasessad a carvica cnano af 1 /2% peg manth: of e unpald beianea. ' Dttt g sy bl
Cudomér shall pay 51 cost of collection inciding, ket nal bmitad 1o xtamey fees of Z5' In redocting nant duc voics. TOTAL AMOUNT
vaga 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS GOMPANY AND AFFLIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAK CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP « PO BOX7 ¢« KNQXVILLE, TN 37001-6001 - TELEPHONE (886) B77-2511 « FAX (865) 578-2089

HETAN THIS POATION FCR YOUR RECOROS



HAR-15-2010 MON 08:5! Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

‘Materials Company and Affillalos
MIDSOUTH DIVISIGN, VULCAN CONSTRLICTICN MATER'ALS, LP
PO BOX 7 - KNOXVILLE. TN 370D1-6001 - TELEPHONE (885} 677-2511 » FAX {B61) 578-20
NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO
ENTRR THRU HIGH SCHOOL
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

SHIPTO:

SOLDTO:

Hwy 313

RLLIANCE
P 0 BOX 14B0

CORPORRTION

GLASGOW KY 42142-1480

FLEASE DETAGH AND RETUSN WiTH REMITTANCE

INV

SALES REP: STEVE SOUTHWELL (270-737-7022)

OICE

FAX NO. 270 651 2815

CUSTOMER NO: 0103001
INVOICE DATE: 07/28/09
INVOICE NOC: 110655
INVOICE AMT: $200,01
PAYMENT DUE: 08/15/09

P, 02/05

( Ta ensure propar credll, please provida a ronitlange
advice. In (ho absenca of ramiltanco advice, payments
will Ba applied 10 (he oldast jpvcica firsl. Plesa reum
top pordion ol Invoica with paymant 10

VULCAN MATERIALS COMEANY

P & BOX 15100

KHOXVILLE, TN 37901

N

'\

TAX EXEMPT LD

" PLANT:" FORT KNOX

~VGTCEND. | INVOIGE PATE | FLANT NO. |CUSTOMER NO| SALES ORDER NO| SALES REF. PURCHAGE ORDER NUWEER | mné,ﬁ FREIGHT
110685 | 07/20/03 538 0103001 219435 oao Jop 0BO6D/COST 0330640 w_,*” DRAY
DATE SHIPFED]  VIGRE| VEHICLE ND, | PROD. CODE DESCHRPTION UniT GUANTITY PRICE AVOUNT
07/727/059] 1185710 RC39 [} DGA TORS 19,20 |  7.520 144,38
19,204 144,38+
FREIGHT 2,750 52.80%
6.000% KY STATE-TAX = 11.83 TOTAL TAX |.. 11.83%
E : /
X APFROVAL %
A h h"l\
c s
g \
Ot STR{BUTION b
ACCT JG3 WOOE * AMOUNT . 1‘\
23} a0 30344 209, 0/
v ~ B T
s b e s JUL = 0 9hng - L NN i1 W
s 307008
i s
> I e
PAY; 09.0 Sk DRI
f FRE e
TERMS: Payabla in full by {he 15th of aach manth faliawing month of shipment, { Net 15t prax ). 18,20 saoe; i
.01
TOTAL UNITS
Inveiros ot puid sccording to our ecadil e will be essessad a sarvica chaipo of 1 1127% por monin of e unpaid bolnce SR e o AR
Custorer shal pay A cost of cofscian Inckuding, b na; Kmitod 'n miicmey lees of 25% in totacting pasl cua lavolops, TOTAL AMOUNT
Page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES .
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULGAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP + PO BOX 7 + KNOXVILLE, TN 37801-6001 » TELEPHONE (685) 5772511 » FAX (B65) 579-2083
RETAIN Thi§ POATION FOR YOUR REGORDS



HAR-15-2010 MON 08:51 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

: Materlais Company and Affiliates
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULOAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP

PO BOX 7 « KNOXVILLE, TN 37004-6001 - TRLEPHONE (8BS) 577-2511 » FAX 186k} 570-2089

SHIP T

SOLDTG:

SALES SRPY"STEVE SOUTHWELL (270-~737-7022)

NORTH HRADIN MIDDLE SCHCO

ENTER THRU HIGH SCHOO

L

N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

Hwy 313

ALLYANGE COREQRASION
P O BOX 1480
GLASGOW Ky 42142-1480

PLEASE DETACH A RETURN WITH REMITTANCE

INVOICE

FAX NO. 270 651 2816

P. 03/05

CUSTOMER NO: 0103001

INVOICE DATE: 08/07/03

INVGICE NO! 115784

INVOICE AMT: #1,092.43

PAYMENT DUE: 09/15/09
To ensure propor cradif, ploase pravide a remitlance
advice. [n the sbspnce orrenﬂ:tanm advica, paymants

L9

vill s appiiad to tho cldes! Invoica first. Flaasa rotum
tap parfian of invo.ce with paymanl ta:

VULEAN MATERIALS COMPANY
P Q BOX 15100 .

-

KNOXVILLE, TN 319/01

/

£

PLANT: FORT KNOX

TAX EXEMPTAD..

hmunupidmmnpwwm.mwbaaﬁsmoawmmroeu1 172% fee mantt of *ho unpald balance
Cesiomar shall pay of cot of coliscfion incluZing, bt net frmited 1o wticmey leex of 258 In colacting past dus nvolate.

TO

{ Tl S e A

TAL AMOUNT

TVOREND, | NVOICE DATE | PLANT N, |GUSTOMER NCj SALES ORPER HO| SALES RER) PURCHASE ORDERNUMBER [ LADING FREIGHT
|
115784 | 08/07/0% 538 0103001 219435 040 JOB ﬂaoso{écsr 0330630 DRAY
GATEGHIFPED| TICKET VERTCLE ND. | PROD. GODE BESCRIPTICN TN | GUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT.
03700| 116288 RC27 %284 631 DGR “TONS 19,58 T.520 147.02
116311 RC27 32134 20.35 7.5820 153,03
116328 RC27 3234 20,83 7.520 156. 64
60,734 458.69%
FREIGHT 2,750 167.00%
s ZISIT
08/05/08] 116697 RC38 A o3 DGA NS 20.04 7.520 150.70
116723 Re38 7213/ /m 13.58 7.520 147,24
39,62¥ 297.084%
FREIGHT 2.750 108,56*%
6.000%| KY STATE-TAX = 61.8 TOTAL TAX |.. 61.84»
E
X NI
T ._.. 1_'4 .‘.}- -
A v
g 4
TS T Al & U Tl 0N an
T Anr | ooa ||COnE ANDUNT : 4 06"’6’[@0
A -
Qf‘l . &, /4t [4] . ’j %Q%Q
ﬁ}o%r
™ - - oy |- !
TERMS: Paysbla I {ull by tha 16th of @ach month faliowing month of shipmon, { Nol 45th prox ) 100,35 '
fe 61,092.43
TOTAL UNITS

Page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATED
MIDSQUTH DIVISION, YULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP - PO BOX ¥ + KNOXVILLE, TH 37801-6001 + TELGPHONE (865) 577-2611 = FAX (B85) 578-2618

RETAIN THIZ AISTION FOR YOUR RECORDS




STHTITY UNGA HOS NOULEOL STHL NIVLE

£902-845 (298) XV + +052+246 I598) INOHABL » 100810828 K, ‘HTIAXDN » £ X0B Od + d1 'S TVRIALYA NOLLOMYLSNDD NvDTNA ‘NOISING HINOSEN

FALVITASY ORY ANVAEIOD STVRIELVN NV TNA

1 3o 1 obea \
INROWY V0L ~ e By O 5z 0 Ce) Koo 0 ke 190 3 DTS UOKOH pr—
ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂw_ﬁ ] Jsa%%&ﬁﬂ“?i«gﬁggiangi
st gizs m o : . :
. A | soes A oo VIBL 10N } TuGLt 30 (fuous Buytayo) Uiuaw \Bs jo iSL B A anyis eigaied SIEL |
_ : .
B
. §§9§
iy E§< . .
:.N._ Q&g&_ e
Ll SN i
78] ,
.,-w&v.. * G .
.,...ﬁnUI. o .\..mm -
R A WP aged | - N
1 e etV o ! . i
|
6 g ve
P e

SE° 2t 20 TYIO% .\ gerIT = XG xt[z000°9
»TT'88 o8L° T sormez |,
uE.,;.om.n L ozare 0" 0F , o .
INnonv Bohid ..Ikm.ﬁpu Jmn. | Au__oo,._gu K
xoia opsoEeo ds00/03080 Bod ta0g0To
T T T T X0N TG TINVIE (ZZ0L-LEL-0LT) ~TIRMHINCE AAULES gIm STivs
y

SEI'1 LANEINE XYL AINYLINTY KA NEHLIY ONY HOVI ST Wmtﬁ&

sjusiied BONpR elERLS
( Qovonauas B spinaxd 058

TO6LE RI ’ITTIANCR

ZRYEROD §IVITUEIVN RYQ10A

5 eused Um 020AV) J0 ugryod da)
WINos O3ERId a8 BOAL 50p10 O] ©F pagdde Bg (i

%ggoﬁ»\

j

0DTST %08 0 & 0OYT-ZDIZP XX MOOSYID
08T X0B O d

NOTIWWOIHOD IORVEATIV

20U0SqD ey} 1 BalApe

0L G108

50/%0 'd

go/gt/80 3Nd LNSWAV
$LNV AQI0ANI
8TZLOT ON S3MOANI
60/tz/Lo  Eivd 3010AN
toocoto ‘ON¥3WOLEND

91 0128

G162 198 Olc 'ON Xud

£1€ Ay

TOOHDE FTICALN NIGHVE R

TOOHDS HDTH UES MIINE
OOHDS INUAIN NIMIVH BIMOR 0L IHS

5968020 (519 XV + 1852-L49 (568) INOHJIIAL - 1009°1052E BL FTTAXON) * 2 XO8 Od

JOIOANI

sopeny pue Aucdiog siwpeyey -

A1 HOISYTO FONVITIY WY 15:80 NOW 0102-G1-¥u



8usz-a2s (5e8) Xvd » 1152229 (598) INOHITTHL - |

STUOITY YDA HC NOLIND ¢ Sl MV

0O-L0BLE NL ‘TTHAXONY ¢ £ X020  d1 ‘STYIHILYW NOLLINUASNOD NVITNA 'NOISING HINOSOER
STV T4V ONY wm STAHBLW NVITA

t 30 1 wfen .
J.NHONV'M.OJ. TN 07D ISEC DUIRYE0 U W5 I3 S0 ACIDSE €) paaN)
TR IR N wmmmrwanndwﬁ:mMum'ﬂiﬁmmgm”"“”mm
SLNNWVLOL
96°9088 f : : - -
. 08°LL '!mdmstm)‘wewdzns:cmmﬁummtummpumm‘omqeﬂw=m
——r— T T TIALL ==
N AVH
| 1!
E A 720 ™N
1 Py v \ /
#~ '
- r. .
- B J0 N Iy Iy ) SR,
! . L\ VOF | 1oV
; , ; \ +UNL S
2% T : -g-
DlinNdioLstd | \ x
] 15 X
49 :
H \
sPE°LY . KYL V308 _'f \ 6 LY o XUE-IINIS XM |%000°9
»08°901 0sL°% LBYTINLE 3
*6"LET ive’sE
peogrt ors'L | rEtel , Bt GEELTIT |
sw:m ozs'¢ J|zeoe BIOT “sa €0 gE04 TTELTE [60/01/80
L
*917901 osL'z , | aHor™MA
al5°Le2 S oprE BE
£9°08¢ az8° g £0°0Z DY TETLTT
ANDONY ; . ummz__ ’ - 3009 i oNTIOmEA__ NN | (NG AING
xveu ¥ DEIOEED asoo/osouo fmn aro SEPETE T00£0%0 | 6§ §0/T1/90 | BBEBTT
ory o] ONON N HBOYO, 'd 3| ON HE0D SATVE N NARALEND] ONINVI BLvd AD0AN) | ONSZIONNI
- sl e— e e XCIE IM02 IRELS e (Z20LulSL-0LT)- -TTAMHIOOE-AITS I GITVE
o SO LTI XYL SONTLIVTIN AN GV v 0 BT

L\‘ srowAvd

7

ANVARDD GTYIVILVN RYUI0A

s0p upAed Upm earAl) jo uepiad doy
WG 9550t ‘7R DAOAL] 1A0RID ELh OF
*pAAPE SIUCHHNM JO 00LBSQE DU U) BdJADD

TO6LE MY 'EITIANOMY

w

001ST %08 O 2

pogsdn o jwe

SouTIIRI B epirox) nsaeld Ypes sadoid ainalie 0,

50760 ‘d

60/51/60 :Bﬂﬂ ININAVY

96'9v8¢
88EETT

LWV SOI0ANI
‘ON 30I0ANI

s0/tt/g0 +ALvO 30I0ANI

006010

"ON HINOLBNA

G162 199 0L¢ 'ON Xvd

BUBL DL 28I Xvd * mz'ue {so0) BNDHGB'BL A000-10848 mm‘wmx . LmN

3OI0ANI

08D T-3PIZY AR KOAEYID
) 09dT X02 0 &
HOZIVHOAWOD SANVITIY

EYE XMH
100NNS TIAAIR NIQUWR N
JOOHDS BOIR NHAY WBINE

0ONDS STIGALM RIQEVE HIMON

KOUDOYJSNOD NVI A 'NOTIAY

01 Q708

‘01 M8

smuiiy puc Aueduiod smm

AX HOOSYTO JONVITIY WY 1G:80 NOW 0102-91-WH



MAR-15-2010 HON 08:52 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO. 270 651 2815 P, 01/03

DIVISION

Mrtarials Company and Affiliatos . 06/30/09
MIDSOUTH " VLILCAN CONGTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP INVOICE DATE:  06/30/
POBOXT » KNOXVILLE, TN 376016201 - TELEPHONE (B55) 477-2511 « FAX (025)419-2883 - . Jp—
SHFTO:  NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO INVOICE NO: O
e Mol INVOIGE AMT: ~ §2,602.13
s 22 PAYMENT DUE: 07/15/08
SOLD TO:
/' Ta ensura proper credil, plonse provido a remiltance, \
adviga. In the sbsence of remillance advice, paymonis

wi!l be appikd to ine oldost {nvolca first, Pleuse ratum

ALLINNCE CORPORATION top potion of invoice with payment 10
P O BOX 1480 VULEAN MATERIALS COMBANY

GLASGOW KY 42142-1480 p Q BOX 15100
KKOXVILLE, TH 37901

\. /

PLEASE DETASH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE TAX EXEMPT 1.0, -
SALES RER: STEVE SOUTRWELL (270-737-7022) ' PLRNT: EORT XNOX . |
~IVOICENO. | ™NVQICE DATE | PLANT RO CUS1GMER NG su‘es(mumno{m.ﬁ REF.] FURCHAEE DROER NUMBER 1 LADING FREIGHT
787244 | 06/30/09 538 0103601 219435 | 040 J0B 08060/£QST o_asnsﬁo DRAY
DATE 5HI TICKET C.E NO. PROD. CODE ! DESCRITI UNIT . QUANTITY = PRICE AMOUNT
08723708 633678 RO3Y 34447 o1l BPR-57 ToRg 15,65 ¥, 040 173,71
3 K 19.65% 173. 71052019/
' FREIGHT 2.750 54,04%
06/23/08| 633657 reas 323t 031 DGR 'rons 18.89 7.520 142',05
633671 RC3937(7/4 | & 20.82 7.520 156.57
r 39,717 298.62+
/ FREIGHT 2.750 109,21*
06/26/08| 634014 RC3B 031 pen 421 % / TOUS 20.26 7.520 152.36
634017 RC3A . / 19.53 7,520 146.87
3 ; 35,704 294,23%
FREIGHT 2.750 109.43%
06/298/09| 634060 RC3B 011 sex-57 314 % ToNHS 20.34 8.840 179.81
614067 RC38 19.97 8.640 176.53 :
40.31%] 356.34%
TREIGHT 2,750 11n.ss*’h3"z—}
£.000%| kY STATE-TAX =  90.63 wOTAL TAX | .. 90.69*
E- '._ E'.,',. S,
H ._..'n;-uu—tﬂ‘-‘" 5
—_— - e —-.i‘.‘ -.W,_L%‘%h I 1 I a—— - = B IR T — Y
B i LT
| et ottt - i F o g
\ — TR BlU 0 (L L=
R T A ﬁ
] oty § W
o1 soadauzal ¥ Beiefi UL 06 20 i
R - % {1
5ot op-nfil Amgjy
i ~ o__m'__
R L
PAY %S
TERMS: Payabla in lul by the 15th of éach monih followlng month of shipment. { Net 15(n prax ). 139.46 # i 602,13
| v 1 1
TOTAL UNITS ij-'_‘ g
o4 ol pald pecording 1o ouf ool LS Wil D RSSTAd & sarvics charg of 1 172% par manin of tha wpakd boleta, g B e N A
Cutiomer s pay 8 ezt of collacson mauding, Tl nal Brritnd to tttomey tacs of 25% In sotedting pudl OLO KIVEICOS. TOTAL AMOUNT
page 1 of 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, WP+ POBOXT * KNOXVILLE. TH 47501-6001 ¢ TELEFHONE (805) BT7-
HETAIN THIB PORTION FOR YOIk RECORDS

2511 - FAX (86S) 579.2080



6662544 (598) Xvd - L15z-L45 |s98) INOHSEL

ONDIFY HAOA O NCU SO SIHANIYLTY

» 1D0Y-1O6LE NL FTIAXONH « L X080d o1 ETVRIBLVA NOWLTO

SMOD NYIINA 'NOISIAIG H1NOSaIW

CALYM A4y GNY ANYGROD STIHALYN NS A
rt FER
INNOWY TY10L ~zcoiatd 6np fied BUHSEID Ul ST 3 B swolsnd
5 ‘ 10 £99) AouicnE o1 pauy U Butp + &
A Fot PPy L SO orotig g piadun i o Uil sed .21 L Jovbieys eowies 7 m.;’u'?rl mamm“ﬁ&" EES&Q S&i‘ﬁi se0pAU]
i SUNN TV1OL
06'580°TH A
; 2] SL'66 o xeud \IGH 1ON) “uotcys 10 yiuoul Burol Yiuows toEs Ja gl o £a wmp vy prgeded (SWHRL
i st S} -
TGP T
1 1
1
|
A9 l
<y Ol e
Jw Va4, A
600 41 | g L S
. i Ll
" E ﬂ) [ 2] . i C ) LY
e ———— i —— 2 —I‘.', ""-.:-- s By T e ma ey — e R E—— - —— - ek s
; / \
#1719 { xvz TeIO ety = yeg-maerl A5 {%000°9
|
#2L' 01T oeL"T LHOTILL ] “
#GL°ZOE «92°0F .
8L EST nzs“L §v'02 gEDY PSESEY
L6°BPT 025 L 1861 SNOT | g JzE vNea TED gEou 1IESEE |60/ET/LO
P2 98 DSL°E IHHTHL | \
«BL°EST «5b° 02
8L EST 0gs'L gy 0z EHOL vs 12¢  voa 1£0 se28 LPOSEY [60/6C/LO
¥9E°LOT peL'Z IHOTTLL ]
»B5°E62 w70 °BE
T0'YPT oes'L ST 61 : ves gEDY 298VEY
L5 6VT 925" L 6861 sMOL vle yoa 1£0 peoy 258E9 [60/80/40
INNOHY ERIT ALNVND | N | il NOLLMOE 4002 '008d W yoll_[09ediHE 21V0
aa 30EED 1509/09080 €Or l 020 SEVGIT TO0E0T0 gES go/vt/Lo | ESBEOT
[ 1HDIENd oNiovl___ | TIRON UACHS 357HIUN {20 s3vs |ON Ya0W) SHWS NuZHOLSg| ON LNV | Zivosooan_| “oNagiome

¥ONY IMOI INVT

@) LAWEX3 XL

101 Juewled Y oAU O uojpod doy
(M) BSEYI 15/} BOOALS 1eopio Yl ol poydde ea [
Igoupe GOUE|IWR) 190 BoUNSHE Sl LY B3ADT
soueyi0) B opaoid eseald 4ipao Jogaxd wnsue b1

sueltfed

106LE NI fITIIAXONR
00TST X0 O 4
INLAN0D STYINEIH RYD1aA

H
1

£0/20 'd

ga/st/e0 ENd ANIWAV
06’580’ 16 LWV IDI0ANI
£5BE0T :ON 30I0AN!
g0/pt/L0 :31vQ ADI0ANI
toorota ON ¥3WO1SNI

G162 199 0L¢ 'ON Xvd

(zzoL-LEL-0LZ)

SONV.LINDY HL/A NENLAY ONY H 3 35vatd

BuBE-0.45 lugaI XY -

ogpt-2yTIZY X Ho9sYT
¢8pT X0 O &
HMOTLYHOIHOD ATV

ETE R
1COHDS WIAAIN HIduYH H
7QOBRDE HOIH OWHD HALNI

OOHIS ITAGIN NIQEyd HIHBOH

e ein

A TODSETY FONYITIY WY 25:80

1inz-1Lg (581 FNCHIITEL
d7 ' STIVINILYW NOUD nul

a0j||IY PUR

TEMHINOS FAZLS tdg §EINS

0l 4708

‘0LdiHE

1009 LDBLE NL '!-I‘!"\LMUNN » LX0ROCd
SNDD NYTINA HOISIALD HLNOSUM

»

AunduoD siRUEIEN

uminf

.

e i s

NOW 0102-51-4H



MAR-15-2010 MON 08:52 Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO, 270 651 2815

——— e T T T P, 03/03

afatarfals Co mrﬁmﬁ& i . 07/07/08

MIDSQUTH D “VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MAYBRIRLG A INVOICE DATE: HeTi

POBOX7 « KNEXVILLE, TN 37801-6001 « TELEPHONE (85 577~ . FAX (356) 579-7960 :
INVOICE NO: 101433 gt

BORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHCO

ENTER THRU HIGR SCHOOL . -
N BAROIN MIRDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:
i PAYMENT DUE: pe/15/09

soLD TO.
rf To engura proper cradil, ploase providé 2 remitance
advice. In tha abgance of remitianca advice, paymanis
will bo epplied (o the cldast Invoica first, Pleasa retirm
ALLIANCE CORPORRTION tap portion of Invpic with paymant lo:
P O BOX 1480 VULOAN MATERIALS COMPRNY
GLASGOW KX 42142-1480 p O BOY 15100
KNOXVILLE, TR 37901
pLEASE DETACH AND RETURN V/TH REMITTANCE TAX EXEMPT 102
SALES REP: STEVE SOUTHWELL (270-737-7022) PLANT: FORT KHOX ) )
. e TBER,
FIVGICE NO. | INVOICE OATE FLANT RO, |CUSTOMER CALES CHDER NO| SALES REF- EDRCHASE DROZH NUMBER [ _uaoine FREIGHT _%
1pi4a3s | 07/07/08 538 0103001 2319435 040 JoB 0B060/COSY 03306 DRAY
Wsﬁ"w BT 'TE"E’H( {ENC. | PROD. CODE DESCRFTION T | GUANTITY PRICE AMOLNT
—§5702708| 634492 RC38 01 R~57 _ aNs ‘ Z20.11 B.6840 177,17
Fe2333 7 20,13 177.77%
s FREIGHT 2.750 §5.30%
g7/02/08] 634469 RC3E 031 DGR 7213 pra | zons 20.2% 7.520 '152.58
; 20.29% 152.98*
‘ FREIGHT 2.750 55.80%
07/06708| 634708 RC38 031 oGh {2 S5 TANS 19.29 7.520 185,06
634713 Re3B J 19.47 7.520 146.41
i 38, 76" 281.47*
FRELGRT 2.750 106.50%
T
6.000% STATZ~TA% f( 50,37 TOTAL TAX ... 50.37%
/ |
\ /
. R
§ at P'*"",-r:.'j“.f M_—‘—]
B e h 3 e s e At [ U R
A
c [
9] iz
DISTﬂli!\irlﬁu
s N I | AT ' g & g1 LA
241.05 -
s23ll 4 642. 8 Juil 1.0 2003
o BY-,.._»—..--""#HH
T Al B BBZ-0 n
TERMStPay:blainiuthlM15lnnfnad1mmmfallowirm month of shipment. ( Net 15ih prax ). 79,18 X AGEDEE
TGTALUNITS o B
rvicos not poid 80Cording (0 Gut c(Bdt lart il ba Bezas6ed n =ervicn chergo T 4 447 per ot of the Unpaid Balanse. AN SEASRL R
Cusiomor €Nt pey 8il gozd of cotiacson Includir g, but ndt $mitsd 10 tpmity fued of 25% 1 coljactirg past due vxess. : TOTAL AMC'UNT
paga 1 of 1

\LCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
HIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULEAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP « POBCKT * KNOXVILLE, TN 27601-6001 = TELERHONE {865) 577-2511 - FAX (865) 578-2988

PETAIN TH'S PORTION FOR YOUA RECORDS



MAR-15-2010 MON 08:53 Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

Uusieam

Maiarials Company and Affillatos

WIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP
FDBOX7? « KNOXVILLE, TN 37401-6001 « TELEPHONE (865) 577-2511 » A% (B35) 579-2560

EHIF TO!

NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOD

ENTER THRU HIGH SCHOOL
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

HWY 313
SCLD TO.

INVOICE

FAX NO. 270 651 2815

P. 01/01

CUSTOMER NO+ 0103001
INVOICE DATE: 06/23/09
INVOICE NO: 783654 s
INVOICE AMT: £663.20
PAYMENY DUE: 07/15/08

(- To ansure propor credll, plaass pravide 3 remillance
advice, In tha absanca of remiltance advica, paymants
will be apptad to the oldest Invaica firal. Pléaso mtum

\

ALLIANCE CORPORNTION
P O BOX 14B0
GLASGOW KY 42142-1480

lop portlon of invoica with paymonl lo:

VOLCAN KATERIALS COMPANY
P O BOX 15100
EHOXVILLE, TH 378501

N

PLEASE DETAGH AND RETURN WATR Rémrance  TAX EXEMPT LD i
SALES REP: STEVE SOUTHWELL (270-737-7022) ELANT: FORT ENOX _
INVOICH NG, | TSVIIiSE DATE | PLANT RO [CUSTOMER NG| 47166 GRIER NO| SALES FEP, PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER | IADING EIGHT
783654 | 06/23/09 538 0103001 2194135 040 Jon uausn/cps; 0330630 DRAY
[DATE SHIPPED|  TICKET VEHCLE ND, | PROD. CODE DESCAIET.ON UNIT |~ GUANTIY FRICE AMOUNT
08716709 633292 RC3B 01T SPR-57 TONS/ 19,89 8.840 174.06
31233 s 19.69% 174.06+
Vs FREYGHT 2.7%0 B§.15%
¥ :
06/16/09| 633303 RO3A 031 DGR /*mus 1y.33 7.520 145,36
633317 RC3a 321314 . 19,37 7.520 145.66
. 38,70+ 291.02%
7 FREIGHET 2.750 106,43+
6.0008| Ky STATE-TAX = 37,56 TOPAL TAX | .. 37.54%
_‘.’
I
\ .
. /
1. !!
- '.\-._//,
E APPERVAL
I ' |
A
c
DI ST ARIBUTT &N HOoEINWE
- s T l_% ra 1 "_"j'.;u-.F Ry et e < | S (N HIRL [ Bt (o IS e
? .90 \ JUN 26
i .I'. BY:
n
~ N
PRy S €63, 20
I
TERMS: Payable In ful by the 15th of aach menth falkewing ﬁ:onu:olsnbmum. { Nol 15th prox ), 5B.39 = .
§ $663.20
TOTAL UNITS &
1avo1ca% not el aceording to o cradit | it . rvisw cha 1972% i IR ooy PSP o8
Custemar chall pay 8ll cast of ;mm k:dw:;k:: h:lan:m:l;‘lim::y wmez :{r)'-':'& in &'ﬁ:x:' ﬁ;h;uimfm - h?l'oia":l:‘ii; oddrqr% 1}
Paga 1 of 1

MIDSQUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION

VULCAN MATERIALS COMBANY AND AFFILIATES

FETAIN THIS PORTION FCR YOUR RECOMME

MATEFIALS, LP « PO BOX 7 « KNOXVILLE, TN 37501.6001 - TRLEPHORS (B85) §77-2511 + PAX (BE5) 579-2089



MAR-15-2010 HON 08:54 AN
' ALLI
o TON 06:54 A ALLIANCE GLASCON kY ____ FAK NO. 270 651 2915 P 01/03
sinteriols Compuny ond Affiltotes . 04/30/09
e A ST s e e oIGE DATE: ¢4/
- o TE o . o
) . 760216 ettt
SHIP TO: NORTR nm‘igm HIDDLE SCHOO |NV°ICE NO:
ERTER THRO BIGH SCROOL . g48.93
M EARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:  #648.9 !
WY 313 PAYMENT DUE: 05/15/0%
SO TO:

/Tro onsure 'gnmarcrecit. 36 provide 8 rafmiBACO '\
advice. in the ahsunte O remittance advics, paymants
will D apphiad 1o (i oldast fvelcn firal. Pluasa ratum

RLZLIANCE CORBORRTION tap postion of iavelee wilh poymant to:
B O BOX 1480 VOLCAN MATERIALS COMPRANY ¥
GLMGOW K¥ 22142-1480 p O BO¥ 18100
KNOXVILLE, TR 37301
( PLEASE DETALH AND RETURN WITH REMITTANCE ) .
gALES REP: STEVE SOUTHMELL (270-7371-7022) PLANT: PORT: 3
[FNGIEEND. | INV BLANT 8O, N SALEE CRBER O] REFT ' . BKR ‘
~sofos | san | otosom | medss | 040, agel opodo/cost 0330630 RAY
PROO CODE — el 7 | uT - ""W"x“"ﬂﬁu"‘t""‘lu'
630428 RC35 /s 20.67 7.520 156.44
630435 BCZ6 S/ 20.16 7.820 151.60
89,624 448.27%
FREXGAT 2,750 168,934
6.0009 KY ams-m/ 36,13 qorRL TRX .. 20.73%
£ A
3 | \p_..w.am;l__
1 /
A
c \1_ 4
¢ - !
DT sTRI(BUYLLON
A J08 ICLE
50 A8 644,
TERIS: Payabla nful by the 16t of 6Rch monh fflowind o of ghipment { Net 16t peox - 89.61 | @ Gih“ .

‘ ‘ TOYAL LNITS %}
meﬁdm@ebwn&mammanwm@om1m-wmdmwww R L LN AR
WdemdMn«mmeuMIMuMmmmmm. TO"ALAMOUNT

vage 1 of 1

VILCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFPRLIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISIOR, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATEHIALS, LP © PO BOX 7 » KNQXVILIEL TN ¥71801-6001 * TELEPHONE (863) §77-2641 « FAX (868} s79-2a80

RETAN rwsmvmmm«mmm



HAR-15-2010 MON 08:54 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY ~ FAX No. 270 651 2815

B P. 02/03
m.uudscmmy and Afﬁlimc:- . 08/12/09
poaoxv m‘é““f%“%”‘“mw 5T1-2511 « FAX (56iE) 5702080 INVOICE DATE: e/a2/
L} P T LA .
EHPTO:  NORTH RARDIN MIDOLE SCROO INVOIGE NO:
EWTER THRU HIGR SCHOOL . §210.71
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:
HeY 333 PAVMENT DUE: 06/15/08
S0 T0
/ Ta andure ¢ cradii, plaass provide 2 remitlance
adwich. hm ence of remita remiiance oovica, payments \

ALLIARCE CORPORATION
P O BOX 1480

wmbcappmdloim aldast invaica first. Plagsg wium
top portion Hwoica whh payTen ta:

mmmunscoum!

GLASGOH KY 42142-1400 P O BOYX 15100
KKOXVILLE, oN 37901%
pmsunmcnnmaemmmmnswrmce TAXEXEMPTID: ‘
SALES RBP: STRVE SOUTENELL (270-737-7022) PLANT: FORT KHOX .
FRVGESEND. | EIVOGE DA PLANT NC. BNES OROER BAED -"‘Wﬁsﬁe_ﬁ "1"",1 TONG__ ""_W'
763064 | 06/12/09 538 2109001 219435 | 040 JOB qaocbldos! o;alot‘ DARY
(ST o i W el W " NA ] GUA T FRICE.__
m'ﬂfﬁ‘eo‘ﬁi‘r‘"—_ —T——03L | Boh g 7 . 81,00
i8i.08%
SH.25*
¢.0004| XY STATE-TAX o 12.38 12.38*
/
7
s
f{
7
A
D8 (. nnurl\o'l_‘.
2 n)omt
/ (]
hashiian - ."-_ o e — o e e - |
1 pay 2Ll
kﬁ
"‘. 14
NE
TERMS: Paysbls m ful by the 16th of each montn foliowing monil. of shipme: <. { 4ot 164 prax ) 29.09 - |t
g 3718, 71
TOTAL UNITR :
pﬁmhwuemﬂmwuwdnmvamdnl&wmam budgnca oy RS i
memumdmm W»Mwhﬂd?ﬁmnﬂmwﬂ TOTALAMDi'INT
Paga Y of 2

o c—

‘-AN UATEHIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES

MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VILCAN cousmmonmreams L5+ PO BOX 7 + KNOXVILLE, TN 379016001 » TELEPHONS (865) S77-2511 < FAX (645) 6792889

wmmmrmtmmmm



HAR-15-2010 HON 08:54 Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO. 270 651 2915 P. 03/03

uultun I NVO IC E CUSTOMER NO: 0103001

Matorials Campany and Affillates . 5/15/08
MIDEOUTH RIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUGTION MATERIALS, LE INVOICE DATE:  © L

POBOXT « KNCXVILLE, TN aT001-8001 - TELEPHONE (BES5) 577-2411 « FAX (B65) B70-2988 766101
SHIP 10 NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO INVOICE NO:
RNY 313 PAYMENT DUE: 06/18/03
SOLD TG
/" Tocnauro proper cradil, plogse provida d remilanca \
advica. I tha absance of ramitiance advice, paymants

will be appliad lo the oldest invoice firsl. Ploneg return

AZLIANCE CORPORATION tap portion of invoice with payman 1o
PO MoX 21400 VULCAN MATERINLS COMPARY

GLASGOW KY 42142-1480 p o BOX 15100
KNOXVILLE, TH 37902

_ : 4)

TAX EXEMPT 10 7"

PLEASE DETALH AND RETURK WITH ASMITTANGE
o
g

SALES REP: STEVE SOUTHWELL {270-137-7022) PLAND: FORT KNOX #
TAOICEND. | INVOIGE DATE | PLANT RO EITATOMER FC| SALES CROER NO| SAES REP PURCHARE ORDER NUMBER | LARING FREIGHT ‘
7
766101 | 05/19/09 538 0103003 219435 040 JOR naosn/cps':: 03306 DRAY
"BATE SHIPPED| TCRET VEHICLE NQ FROD. COOE DESGRPVION 9T 1# GUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT
—05/32/05] 631183 RC24 o31 “DGAR TOAS 24.93 7,820 1B7.47
631199 RC24 23,48 7.520 176.57
6311216 RC24 23,58 7.520 177.32
631237 RC24 25.31 7.520 190¢.33
§57.30% 731,68¥
FREIGHT 2.750 267 .58%
6.000% MOTAL THX | .- §9,.96*
E el
X :
1 : }
A /
Gl o
“ BUYl
D18 T R -
Al C VvV E
R I v __RECEIYER
57 33000
MAY 22} 2009
e BY.
105 R
——, PAY e et
TERMS: Payablé [n ful Dy tho 15th of each month lollowing menth of shpment { Net 150 pox ). 87.30 o "
5 $1,059.23
TOTALUNITS g :
rvaicos nol gE acearing (o ouf credt tafms vAl o avimised o nutvico ctigego of 5 1/2% par manth ol the crpald balénco. e R PR
Custamer shall pey nl ot of calkichion incluging. bul nog bmildd e 3omay rneg of 255 In coledting pust aue invalcas. TOTAL AMOUNT
Paga 1;0£ 1

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
MIDEOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, 1.2 - PO EOX 7 « KNOXVILLE. TN A7601.6001 « TELEPHONE (865)577-2511 « FAX (885) 579-2389

AETAN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORRAS



MAR-15-2010 MON 08:55 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

T e A _FAR NO. 270 651 2915 P. 01/04
u |“|n INVOICE  _oouemno s
Materials Campany and Al .
B EIViSIcN, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATEFUALE, LD INVOICE DATE:  03/37/09
SDBOXT - KNOXVILLE. TH 37001-6001 « JECEPHONE (3551677-2511 - FAX:869) 512080 VOICE NO: 2137923
EMPTO  RORTH HARDIN MXDDLE o:caoo ’
THRD HXGR SCHOOL . $459.11
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:
BRY 313 PAYMENT DUE: 04/25/08
QDT
/ Yo ensura proper aredit aue provido a mmitonca
advice. t the absonca ommsm wavice, paymentd
wwmmmmmmmmmmumm
ALLIANCE CORPORATION mppmlmmmmmm payment t:
® O BOX 1480 VOLCAN NATERIALS COMPANY
GLASCOW KY 422.42-1480 P O BOX 15100
ENOXVILLE, TN 37901
TAX EXEMPT LD {

PLEASE osrAcumnne'rumvwrmnzmece

PLANT: FORT KiOX -
SREGAER]  FURCHASE SRoRE AR | oG

SALFa REP; STEVE AOUTEWELL {270-137-7022)

[OVOEE . | WY qca"' DALE ANTHD. LEE ) W

737818 | 03/27/09 sae | otbacor | 23pess | 040 J0B 0000/COST vo;sos* DRAY
; ~gZ0108 W38 ——e—t"—03L | DGR s 1.590 B 3 7% £ I
20.19" o 161,83%
FREIGHT 2.750 %6 ,52*
03/11/09] 628267 Re28 011 SIR-57 ToNg 19.48 5,840 172.20
19,489 172,20+
FgzaRTd  2.760 53.87%
oret ‘sm-m--rax = 28,99 /'l TOTAL TAX L -« 28.99*

o q-&.—"

MDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUGT/OMN MATERIALS, 1P - POAOX T+

REYAN i PORTHFOR YOUR RECARES

Tﬁms; Paydbis i ul by the 15ih ofaach marh falloving oot of shipment. { Net 186 prox ) 38.67 ' sas0.11
TOYAL UNITS
mwmzmmmmmzmmmmww T
' Poge 3 of 1
VULEAN MATERIALE COMPANY AND AFPILIATES
KNONVILLE, TN 37801-6001 - TELERHONE (885) 677-2511 « FAX (165} 619-2089



HAR-15~2010 MON 08:55 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOK KY ___ FAX NO. 270 651 2815 P. 02/04

ultts INVOICE  oeme o
VULCAN

Materials Company and Affillatas INVOICE DATE,  03/28/09

PO BOXT %uommaveﬁgfuﬁg?p%m ea"ss 's-‘hp 2511 « FAX (80 571-208
. . (489 577-. . 3872
SHIFTO: HORTR HARDIN MIDDLE ACHOO |NV°'CE NO: 2740877
T e tobu SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:  §674.35
Y 313 PAYMENT QUE:  04/18/09
SOLD TO: )

( To ensuso proper cradil, 3 provida a mfmitancs
agvica. In ihe shiencu O remittanca advico, pEymams
wlil bo upphed to Iho oi0eel tavoics first. Plaisa rotum

ALLINNCE CORPORATION 1op portion ¢ involce with payment to:
P O BOX 1480 VULCAN MATERTALS COMEANY
GLASGOR KY 42142-148B0 P O BOX 15100
KROXVILLE, TH 37801
TAX EXEMPT LD

imssuucnmnmw;wmwnmcs
PLANT: FORT ENOX

SALES BEP: STEVE SOUTHWELL (210-’!3?*7023)
CRDER NO| SALETD REP. PUNCHASE OROER NUSAER I LROING Q

WOENG. | HVOCEOA PLANT ND,

740577 | 03724709 s3g | 0103002 216435 040 J0B 08060/COBT 03306 DRAY
X - _..__-—-——‘__._——--—-'—
eS| eatewo RET 3797 T PR e a3 s B
. RCZV 229 =57 ‘ B ELH “B40 ;
: ' 18.49 e 172.20%
yugzcar| 8,750 53.60%
03/19/09| 628569 RC26 O3oko o031 DGA 08 19.36{  1.5¢0 145.59
620570 RE2T pPai) 20,86 7.520 154.84
. 9", 95+ 300.43*
\ Fa%nm‘ 2.750 109.86*
6.0008) kY smm-mé‘ 38.17 /"‘ TOTAL 7Y |- . 38.17"
o/
\ '’
Vo
\
. |
e ?f(
ol 89’
782 N VAL
57 2N g C B

g
S .

|
!
]
i
|
%3031}, .
[ 4
.y
;'.‘*'af%,
@?@
2
+
l
g
]
Z
=3
Y
-3
ot
-
10
2z

a
20, .
N

2

1
5674.38

TERMS: Payable in ful by the 15t of ageh misnth followng man of shipment. { Net 181h prox ).

gir ceadi lenis Wil 19 gszeusid 8 SOVKES cntge ol 1 172% per monir of S unpsid butence. PR Tt RN
M»UMWdeymdeéhmmmm& TOTALAMOUNT
page :.f of 1

IO DAL S RESOITING 1O
wwmuudm

VLLCAN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILATES ]
NMATERALS LP » POBOX T - KNOXVILLE, TN 37831-6001 - TELEPHONE (885) 5772511 « FAX (865) 570-2889

SIDBOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTIO
RETAN THS PORTION FOR YOUR RECCADS



!

SOR0IIY HNOA BT NOULHO S P T 3Y

8e62-5L (590) X¥d » LISTLLS {598) INOHJITIL + L00F-LDSLE NL STUAXON « £ X08 Id = 31'8WRIIIN HOWONMLINGD NYDINA ‘NOISIAIA HLNOSTIN

SILVIMAIY ONY ANVSROD Y HILVL NVDHIA

1 30 T obwa ]
INNOWY Tv10L A AT (98H NIRRT 1 T SZ 1 587 fOWCRR B pel 4 1 o hed 3yss
B Rt TR Er Y E R LR s3vejaq precun A Jo s el £ 133 BeA P ;;mt o n-'vm ,‘,';’:ﬂ,';f:&’ Bumms wﬁﬁeﬁﬁ
3 SLINATYLOL -
gp'2ELE
6819 xoxd G} $9N ) USWCYS JO Ltioww Buior 0f Yiuow! 4980 1O UISL it gy s oarAad ‘SNU3L
OLYHOCH) 4 1
5002 .
gINE SG2EL JAV L nnd,
X% ' P S
AFTSF o0 EE
- - i Z2e _ . : 1 '
l—'xﬁ;ﬁﬁ 5] 80r W
/ ROl inBtyrsia
/ '\
! T
1
|
PP TY | 3¢t TELOL # ! ppiTp = AUI-SINLE AN |9000°9
LS PTT 06L°2 | shoyauz |
282 09E 39" 10
OL"EBT ove’8 8L’ 02 ke col ad 970 B6LLZY
B5 vet opg'®, | 88°02 $RO% 2 z-uas £00 LZDN LE6LLZY |60/YD/ED
#E€9°58 osL'Z LHOTHU
$ET 28T LLEZ 0T 5 4:);;94750
ET' 261 025" L ET Q2 sh P wod 1E0 rzow voLezs |§0/EQ/ED
INNOHY 3a14d ALLINYNO i 10} 0930 _ 30c0 00Yd | ONIFWIHDA 13yolL_|a3ddIHS 3LV
xad 90EED :.5}2{!0909!1 ob0 SEYETS TOQEDTO BES §0/30/€0 T9BEEL
e NIV DIARI URGEIAiYHINNd A3 G9vE | ON HICH0 STIVE [ON MRNOISAD TON VA | BLva aioat | “ON 3OI0AN
AzmoL=tEL~OLEY YHLNOS FATES - daY~FETVS

._*____l\ﬁif%)ja‘\{ T xout w08

e

+0') LdWNEXE XYL FONVLLIKE ¥ HUMA ayNLAY ONY HOVISQ 3SR

//'

e,

TOGLE NI 'HTITAXONE
pOTST X0g 0 &

08FT~ZYTIEY RX BOOSYIO

ANYIWOD STYIMAINK NYITOA ‘Ad 08rT ¥OH O &
‘0j B ylpA BOA! Jo woppod doi NOILYHOJEOD IOVITTY
Winios BSEGIG 1S1]) BOI0ALY J6ARID B O) paddt o4 [
giuawAed 'sainpe Do) O EoURNE Ay U] PAARe K i';(” Uz '["[ \|\_i r'\l
UL B opinold nagayd ipass edud pjasua OL Vb G
104 Q05
go/sT/vo  AN0 LNINAY = A i = :) 3 £1e AMH
- : T60HDS F1QAIH HIGHVA R
go'zELs LWV 300NN oOHOS HOTH MIHE HAINZ
0OKS5 TAIQUIR NIQU¥A BIMOR .01 i
R QN 2010ANI
THAEED Qh'S e geEZ-dE (6301 Xvd tlﬁz-uselssan} snehﬁﬁl. $ éusgggam N_J‘.ni'l'lulg!:;xé H if{g“u?i
. o1 STYUALVA oNuLs NvIINA' 5!
¢o/ao/e0  3VA Ellelil ' soteny )\ PUE AueWog SIRHIIRN
s WIS 3OIOANI llll:l]llﬂ
bosg0 ; e et e e i et e S e
0 'd G162 199 0.2 'ON Xvd

TR M098YT FONYITIY WY 9G:80 NOH 0102-G1-46H



HAR-15-2010 MON 08:56 AM ALLIANCE GLASGOW_KY

T —= FAX NO. 270 6851 2915 p—
. 04/04
Hnterials Gompany and Affiliates = ., 03/31/09
CI0SOUTH DMISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LD INVOICE DATE 33/
D KNOXVILLE. T 37001-6001 - TELEPHONE (065) 577-2311 » FAX (858} 5702208 S OICE NO: 744271
SHPTO'  NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO e i
ENTER TARU RIGH SCHOOL v . §853.51
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:
AWY 313 PAYMENT DUE:  08/15/09 _
soLaT0
To enaure proper crodit, lensa pravida = ramillance \
gdvico. In thy absenca @ remitiance advica, paymants
will b appliod to the oldest invoica first., Please ralum
ALLIANCE CORPORATICH iop portian of invoica with payment o
? 0 BOX 14B0 VULCAR MATERIALS COMPANY
KNOYVILLE, TN 37801
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURK WITH REMITTANGE TAX EXEMPT 1.0.:
GALES REP; STEVE SCUTHWELL (270-737-7022) PLANT: FORT KNOX
VGICE NG, | INVOICE DATE | PLANTNO CUSTOMERNO] 5AL55 DROER HO | SALES REP [ PURCHABE ORPER NUMBER [ LADING FREIGHT :‘
k| T
744271 | 03/31/09 538 0103001 219435 pao | JOB 0B060/COST 03306 DRAY
IGATEBHFPED|  TIGRET EWGENG | PROD. COOE BESCRFTION - TN QUANTITY PRIOE AMOLNT
03726709 6280805 RC39 011 SPR-51 Qﬁf‘ TaHS 20,34 6,840 179,81
628889 RC39 g 19.68 B.B40 173.87
Y a0.02¢ . 353.78%
FREIGHT | - 2.750 110.06*
A
03/27/09] 628954 RG27 011 SER-57 TONS 14.88 g.840 175.74
W 14.88% 175.74*
QA& FREIGHT 2,750 54.67%
03/27/09! 628957 RC27 031 bGA QS' TONS 19.99 7.520 150,32
) L 15.99% 150.32¢%
A /! FREIGHT 2.750 84.97*
P
7 .
6.000%] XY STATE-TAX = 53 /87 TOTAL TAX | .. 531, 87*
E i
% _.AEEEDMALQ—
T
A
c 9
c
D.lETﬂIBUTION
AcCL | Jos | coog AMOUNT {4 /
0 R | £ i 735 .7 [, O F L;r IS JRDN . T
o1 0 TATI CETVE
PR (S
o £ X i
0y :-_{ RN p
, =T R APR 03 7008
P fu :*JV
ol i
| e e
= 4 : 1
i _ .
i PA s:?l f N by B\f u’____,__...-—-—'—...-—--—-—"""
.':'tl. Y T =L !
‘~.'_"_'__.:'_,1:.. ol
TERMS. Payable n tul by ha 16th of oach month fellowing monih of shipmant { Net 45th prox ). 75.89 o ——
TOTAL UNTTS 8 '
Im‘msm‘.pw:ncmir-alnwraarhm:d;b«a:wwcn»wbe:mmuli /2% pat manih of the urpoid balans. ":f-:»“.'il:".:‘é:ﬁ';':.’t‘-‘l”f;‘;’-?.’;i:s‘:'- o
Guziamor chal pay &3 coztel callsction tncluaing, but ot kritod Lo Btrormed gz of 2% in colesiing pau! 0Lo vhicay TOTAL AMOUNT
Page L of 1

L

1IDSQUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUGTION MATERIALS.

VULCAN MATERIALS GO PANY AND AFFILIATES
LP « POBOXT * KNOXVILLE, TN 37E0Y-0CO1

RETAIN THI3 P

DETION FOR YOUR REGORDS

TELEPHONE (885) §77-2511 = FAX

(865) 579-2386



___ MAR-15-2010 HON 08:57 Al ALLIANCE GLASGON KY

Materlals Company and Affillates
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP

PO BOX 7 » KNOXVILLE, TH 37001

SHIF TO

SODTO:

SALES REP: STEVE SOUTHWELL (270-737-7022)

L3001 « TELEMMONE (268} 577-28

NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHCO
ENTER THRU BIGH SCHOOL

N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
HWY 313

ALLIANGE CORPORATION
£ O BOX 1480
GLASGOW KY 42142-1480

'
¥
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURI WiTH R.‘.’?ﬁ]’l’ﬁfJCE

INVOICE

11 « FAX {805 £79-2082

FAX NO. 270 651 2815

CUSTOMER NO: 0103001
INVOIGE DATE:  02/17/09
INVOICE NO: 725578
INVOICE AMT; $2,024.086
PAYMENT DUE: 03/15/09

P.

03/03

/ To ensuse proper credil, pleasa provide a ramittanco

P O BOX 15100
;’KROKVILLE, ™ 37501

/|
/

7N\

advice. In tha absonce of remillance advice, paymenls
will bo applied to tng cidest invoice (irst, Plaasa rolufn
Lop parton af involce with payment 1o:

VUECAN MATERINLS COMPANY

P

TAX EXEMPT 1D

PLANT: /FORT KHOX

|

1

BCEND T T OICE DATE | PLANT NG, |CUSTOMER NG| SALES ORCER NOTSA.ESREF] / PURCHASE ORPER NUWBER | LADING FREIGIT
725578 | 02/17/08 538 0103001 219435 040 | JoB 08060/COST 033053!\3 DRRY
DATE SHIPPED| TICAET VERICLE NO, PROD. CODE DESCRIPTION UMY QIANTITY PRICE AMOUNT
02732/09| 564148 RCZ7 711 SPASET  pr56%A - TONS 8.1 §.840 174 .24
564152 RC27 N D5 5A ; 19,32 8.040 170,78
564154 RC27 ; 16.90 6.840 167.08
1\ #S5¢-4 § 57,93% 512,11
. ; FRRIGHT 2.750 159,31%
\
02/12/08| 564157 ReZ7 o3 | oea o155 TONS 19.61 7.520 147.47
5C4L60 RI27 \ 016" 5 16,37 7.520 128,14
564162 RC27 19,34 7.520 145.44
! 215571 57.32% 431.05¢
% ! FREIGHT 2.750 157, 6&*
\ )
02/13/09| 564164 RC27 031 | DeA al,‘rﬂ-‘} TONS 19 B8 7.520 149.27
\ / 19.085¥ 149.27%
‘\ 7 FREIGHT 2.750 54.59*%
/
02/16/08| 627270 RC27 011 SYR57 <ta TONS 19.01 8.840 168.05
627278 RG27 5T 19.43 8.840 171,76
o1 ag. 44¢ 339.81
5 *‘*Ff"‘r‘\';’:k:;j FRETGNT 2,750 105,72%
: £.-000%) KY s*.-‘mz--:iax = 114.57 TOTAL TAX | .. 114.57%
c !
I: i
= o o e LA, AL AN | I ETTE g . =
acer. | god [ cooe ora & L .
| e ] -z
524 by siolisssq | 4 2o24.06 | o,
L4 . ‘.-
F'ﬁ‘tr" e ..\
' .]‘ 5».":""’ - {' W - ¥ o
&Ll o RN I y o A
__“"“! :l :? F LL..H ; |
.. FEB 2 ¢ Lo o
L g (' (] ‘? 2003 ; EEYETR TR :
| PAY JE 202966 — i
|
TERMS: Payable in full by tns 15th of each month followiag mon'h of shipment. ( Net 18th prox ), 173.54 ;
P $2,024 .06
TOTAL UNITS
Yrvalkcany nof D3 RECOIGNG 18 Eut credt lurnd Wil DG N5AERad 2 zen ics chiarga o 1 1% nar mon'h of (he unpmd bal :'I_'. VA R et
Cuslomer =!ial pay aF cost of collsciion Ddughag, Bt raatbmiad to ararmzy fees 61 25% 11 coflocing pas o ot TOT:AL AMOUNT A
Paga 1i of 1

MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP « PO BOX 7 + KNOXVILLE, TN 37001-6071 »

VULT AN MATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES

RETAIN TS POATION FOR YOUR RECORDS

TELEPHONE (805) 577-2511 + FAX (865) 573-2088



MAR-15-2010 MON 08:57 Al ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY

FAX NO. 270 651 2815

INVOICE

P. 01/03

CUSTOMER N¢: 0103001
*Matarials Gompany and Affiliatos ; 09
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUGTION MATERIALS. P INVOICE DATE: 02 /264
PO EOX 7 - KNDXVILLE, TN 378015001 » TELEPHCNE {885) 677-25%1 « FAX (B15) 57012008
SKPTO.  NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOO INVOICE NO: Lt
seE Tono . seasc MOCE AVT:  £902.90
ey 213 PAYMENT DUE: 03/15/09
SOLD TO:

To ensurg proper crodil, ploass pravido a ramitance
advice. In the ebsance of remittanca advica, paymonts
vill bo applied ta Lhe oldas! invaico firsl. Plaasa reum

ALLIANCE CORBORATION
7 O BOX 1480
GLASGOW KY 42142-1480

lop porticn of invalce with paymant lo:

YVULCAN MATERIALS COMBANY
P O BOX 15100

KNAGXVILLE, TN 37901

\_

TAX EXEMPT 1.0

.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN Wil REMTTANCE

-~ B - . . ¥ —

PLANT: FORT KNOX /7

(2702737-7027) g

SALES REP? S5TEVE SQUTHWELL

NVOICE NO, | HVOICE DATE | FLANY NO. TEOSTOMER NO| SALES ORUER NO| SALES REF. PURCHAGE ORPER NUMSER | LADING FREIGHT
731496 | 02/28/09 538 0103001 | 219435 | o040 |  Jom 0BOGU/COST 03306 DRAY
TATE BOPAS0|  TICRET VERCIEND, | PROD. CODE DERCRPTICN 5 | QUANTIY PRICE AMRINT
02/247/03| 627512 RCIT 003 BPR-2 ToNS {a-60 §.840 173.26
6|55 7 15,604 _ 173,267
; g FREIGHT 2.750 53,90+
L]
p2/24/08| 627517 RC3A 031 DGA 5-’5'&"’ )| TONS 14.73 7,520 148.37
1 Dl / 15.%3% 148,37
] : FREICHT 2.750 54.26*
02/26/09, 627546 RC26 o3r | e pys%AA /| wons 20.52 7.520 154,31
627550 RC2§ ) ; 20.57 7.520 154.69
4 / ! 41.09¥ 309.00°
| FREIGHT 2,750 113.00
. _'/
6.0003| KY STATE-TAX..=" 51,11 TOTAL TAX |... S1.11f
E APPR
X
A . T eer "-‘:1 1
a ) }
G —
D -8V 0+4{B- U L raie - —_ e —
ACCT. HVED
504 L A A e e s
TR G AT [RI PO  aa e
AL (B URATION. & !
." I,\
¥ MAR 09 200
02 «
~.. BAY ..._::y
TERMS: Paysbio in fult by Uhe 15th of aach monlh following monih of snipmont. ( Nat *Sth prox ) 80,42 ' 59‘02
4 .00
| ToTaLUNTS 4
Invalcas fal pEd sCooring 1o our cradi ternd \/1 L0 RE3NER0E A sanvies cnatgani 1 1223 par monih of ha unpald bruanse Vet AT IR
Cuslomer shell poy ul vost 0f Cokiogton including, bul natfiritad (a samrey fues ¢ 1 25% In coloctirg past due nvuices TOTAL AMQUNT
Page 1 of 1

VULE AN EIATERIALS COMPANY AND AFFILIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, YULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. LP - PO 8DX 7 « KNOXVILLE, TN 378078001
RETAM THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

. TELEPHONE (BG5) 577-2511 - FAX (865} 578-2508




_MAR-15-2010 HON 08:57 At ALLIANCE GLASGOW KY FAX NO. 270 651 2815 P. 02/03

U“I:un H hjvo | C E CUSTOMER NO; 0103003

Materials Cempany and Affiliates - . D2/24/09
IRIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CORSTRUGTION HATERA. 5. LP INVOICE DATE:

. £, TN 37671-5001 - TELERHONE (#66) 577-2541 « FAL (025) sy 5E0ng
PDBUKT Kh.IDXWLLn N A7621-5C00 ERHONE (¥(6) 677-251 { ¢ INVOICE NO. 7289285
SHPTO.  NORTH HARDIN MIDDLE SCROO
ENTER THRU HIGH SCHOOL INVOICE AMT:  $2,775.27
N HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
g4y 313 PAYMENT DUE; 03/15/09
S0 TO!
To ansuro propac cradit, ploase pravide & ramittanca \
advize. In the absenca of remiltanca aodvice, paymanls
will bo apphed 1o the oldest involca firsl. Pisase return
ALLYIANGE CORPORATION {op portion of :nvoice with payman! 10!
P O ROX 1480 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
GLAEGOW KY 42142-1480 £ O BOX 15100
KNOXVILLE, TH 37801
PLEASE LETACH AND KETURN Wik REmrrTance  TAX EXEMPT LD.:
— SKIES KEFTSTEVE SOUTRWELL (270-3137-7022) * prawr: FORTRmOX T T 0 T 7T - e
TVOICEND. | OGS L/TE | PLANTNO _[CUSTOMER NO| SALES ORDER NG | SALES REF. PURCHABE OROER NUMBER ]  LADING FREIGH!1
728928 | 02/24/08 538 0103001 219435 | 04D JoR DHOE0/COST 0330630 DRAY
DATE SHIPPED] TICKET VEHIGLE RO, | FROD. CGDE BRSGRIPTION TeT QUANTITY PRIGE AMOUNT
02/17/08]| 627321 C7~ 007 SPR-4 S TONS 25.01 u. 840 921.00
J 25,014 221.,00%
/ FREYGHT 2.750 68, 78%
g
02/17/09] 627309 c:/ 011 SUR-5? 4 | Tows 25.20 8.840 222.77
y 25,207 222.77%
\ B4 FREIGHT 2.750 60,30
L]
02/17/09| 627325 cef/ on ! DGR . TONS 24,41 7.520 1B83.56
627328 C7 X 24 .63 7.520 185.22
627337 0B ! 24,865 7.520 185.37
627336 C7° 1 ! 25.86 7.520 134.47
627342 %" s P 24.71 7,520 185.82
627343 cp b 25.17 7.520 189.28
627347 C&7, \ 24,12 7,820 181.389
627348 C 5 ; 24.72 7.520 185.89
e 198.27¥ 1490.99*%
FREIGHT 2,750 545.25%
6,000%| KY _STATE-TAX =  157.09 TOTAL TAX [ .. 157.09%
£ APFROQYAL
X
T
A
c
- O ~ - i —- - —t—t - 1 -
DIrsTmrruu ot | - =
ACQL | Jgn Hlewd SN - 4"
4 . .
S04 bﬁamﬂggn_ﬁz";?s’ré 2 A
T i S br vl RO /a1 Fid { -i\r' q.: .
n Fol= A : AL -\
iE: i . . R
fé | FEB 72008 gfﬁ V| wmangN
i i ;} S
it | ———— = "
s i, ~
Vsl 9
PAY e ot
TERMS: Payabla in fufl by the 15th af ezch raanih folkdng month of shipmens, ( Net 15th prax ). 248.48 s
% $2,775.21
_ TOTAL UN'TS -;-,
invoicos ot prid secordied (3 Gur crodit tanm wit be A48FBAC A Roruico chiage of * It por month: of the unpald balancs L e N
Custonst shall pay o cast o' callaclion nodirg, Bt pot fenilsd 1o etlofaty fnas 2! 25% in CAkeclir g o duo nvaces. TOTAL AMOQUNT
Page 1 of 1

VULOAN MATERIALS COMPARY AND ArFILIATES
MIDSOUTH DIVISION, VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP « PO BOX 7 » KNOXVILLE, TN 37€01-6001 - TELEPHONE (865) 577-2511 = FAX (865) §70-2989

RETAN THIS PORTICN FOR YOUR RECORDE



